Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars) per annum, less all applicable withholdings, with such Initial Base Salary to be paid in
accordance with the Company’s standard payroll practices. Commencing March 4, 2021, the Initial Base Salary shall be
increased to $133,333 (One Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three U.S. Dollars) per annum, less
all applicable withholdings, with such increased Initial Base Salary to be paid in accordance with the Company’s
standard payroll practices with respect to pay periods (or applicable portions thereof) during the Term of this Agreement
that occur on or after March 4, 2021 and prior to January 1, 2022. Commencing January 1, 2022, the Initial Base Salary
shall be increased to $138,666.32 (One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six U.S. Dollars and Thirty
Two Cents) per annum, less all applicable withholdings, with such increased Initial Base Salary (“Adjusted Base Salary”)
to be paid in accordance with the Company’s standard payroll practices with respect to pay periods (or applicable
portions thereof) during the Term of this Agreement that occur on or after January 1, 2022 and prior to May 1, 2022.
Commencing May 1, 2022, the Adjusted Base Salary shall be increased to $175,000.00 (One Hundred Seventy Five
Thousand U.S. Dollars) per annum, less all applicable withholdings, with such increased Adjusted Base Salary to be paid
in accordance with the Company’s standard payroll practices with respect to pay periods (or applicable portions thereof)
during the Term of this Agreement that occur on or after May 1, 2022 and prior to January 1, 2023. Commencing
January 1, 2023, the Adjusted Base Salary shall be increased to $235,000.00 (Two Hundred Thirty Five Thousand U.S.
Dollars) per annum, less all applicable withholdings, with such increased Adjusted Base Salary to be paid in accordance
with the Company’s standard payroll practices with respect to pay periods (or applicable portions thereof) during the

Term of this Agreement that occur on or after January 1, 2023 and prior to January 1, 2024. Commencing January 1,
2024, the Adjusted Base Salary shall be increased to $316,000.00 (Three Hundred Sixteen Thousand U.S. Dollars) per
annum, less all applicable withholdings, with such increased Adjusted Base Salary to be paid in accordance with the
Company’s standard payroll practices with respect to pay periods (or applicable portions thereof) during the Term of this